MRFG35003NT1 MRFG35003MT1 BWA
 1
RF Reference Design Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Reference Design Library
Gallium Arsenide PHEMT
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
Device Characteristics (From Device Data Sheet)

OUTPUT
R1
C8 C7 C6 C5 C14 C13 C12 C11 C10
C4 C15
Z7
L2
C17C2
C1 C18
Z1 Z2 Z3 Z8 Z10Z9 Z11 Z12 Z13
VDDVGS
Z6Z4 Z5
L1
C3 C16
Table 1. MRFG35003NT1(MT1) BWA Reference Design Component Designations and Values
Part Description Value, P/N or DWG Manufacturer
C1 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J3R9BBT AVX
C2 0.9 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R9BBT AVX
C3, C16 10 pF Chip Capacitors 100A100JP150X ATC
C4, C15 100 pF Chip Capacitors 100A101JP150X ATC
C5, C14 100 pF Chip Capacitors 100B101JP500X ATC
C6, C13 1000 pF Chip Capacitors 100B102JP500X ATC
C7, C12 0.1 µF Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS Kemet
C8, C11 39K pF Chip Capacitors 200B393KP500X ATC
C9, C10 22 µF Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AS Newark
C17 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R0BBT AVX
C18 15.0 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J15R0GBT AVX
L1 4.7 nH Chip Inductor LL2102-F4N7K TOKO
L2 8.2 nH Chip Inductor LL1608-FHN2K TOKO
R1 75 �, 1/4 W 1% Chip Resistor D55342M07B75JOR Newark
MRFG35003NT1 MRFG35003MT1 BWA